FILED

05/12/2021

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 21-0227

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA Supreme Court Cause No. DA 21-

BRIAN J. MILLER
MORRISON, SHERWOOD, WILSON, AND DEOLA, P.L.L.P.
401 North Last Chance Gulch
PO BOX 557
Helena, Montana 59601
(406) 442-3261
bmiller@mswdlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant

DOYLE LEE,

٧.

Plaintiff/Appellant

LITHIA CDH, INC. d/b/a LITHIA CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM FIAT OF HELENA,

Defendants/Appellees.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE is given that DOYLE LEE, the Appellant above-named and who are the Plaintiffs in the cause of action filed in the First Judicial District Court, in and for the County of Lewis and Clark, as Cause No. ADV 2018-633, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Montana from the Order On Motions for Summary Judgment, the Entry of Judgment of which was entered on May 4th, 2021.

## THE APPELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES:

- 1. That this appeal is subject to the mediation process required by M. R. App. P. 7.
- 2. That this appeal is not an appeal from an order certified as final under M. R. Civ. P. 54(b).
- 3. That all available transcripts of the proceedings in this cause are being ordered from the court reporter contemporaneous with the filing of this notice of appeal.
  - 4. That included herewith is the filing fee prescribed by statute.

    DATED this 12th day of May, 2021

By <u>/s/ Brian J. Miller</u>
BRIAN J. MILLER
MORRISON, SHERWOOD, WILSON & DEOLA, PLLP
Attorneys for Appellant

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on the 12<sup>th</sup> of May, 2021, I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL upon the Clerk of the District Court, each attorney of record, each court reporter from whom a transcript will be ordered, and each party not represented by an attorney in the above-referenced District Court Action, as follows:

Angie Sparks Clerk of Court, Lewis and Clark County 228 E Broadway St. #104 Helena, MT 59601

Roger T. Witt
Andrew T. Newcomer
URGRIN ALEXANDER ZADICK, P.C.
P.O. Box 1746
Great Falls, MT 59403
atn@uazh.com
rtw@uazh.com

By /s/ Brian J. Miller

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Brian James Miller, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Notice of Appeal to the following on 05-12-2021:

Roger T. Witt (Attorney)
2 Railroad Square
Great Falls MT 59401
Representing: Lithia CDH, Inc.
Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Brian James Miller

Dated: 05-12-2021